RECO

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

09-24-2007



#24 SZIES ITU	Bili Bind (nath	Bitts Blanc in
103	4476	10

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office

	#162 Hill Bibli \$1511 (8514 5111 5111 5111 5111 5111 5111 5111
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader 1	03447649 , or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1) MARTINUS HENDRIKUS ANTONIUS LEENDERS	Name: ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.
2) SJOERD NICOLAAS LAMBERTUS DONDERS	Internal Address:
B) NICOLAAS TEN KATE	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\overline{f X}$ Yes $oxdot$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: De Run 6501, NL-5504 DR
Execution Date(s) See 1 in Addendum	
X Assignment Merger	N7 111
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Veldhoven
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: The Netherlands Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. The rectanges Zip.
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/798,928	
	ached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card
mornar / Marcos.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean	o. I ayment information
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: <u>(703) 770-7900</u>	
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	b. Deposit Account Number 033975 Authorized User Name
Email Address: jeanpaul.hoffman@pillsburylaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	<u> </u>
Sinkature	September 19, 200 g s
Jean-Paul G. Hoffman, Reg. No. 12663	
Name of Paren Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

09/21/2007 P

REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0613

ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY (Form PTO-1595)						
1. Name of conve	ying party(ies):					
<u>4) MI</u>	CHEL RIEPEN		5) SERGEI SHULEPOV			
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	<u> </u>	Yes X No			
	ress of receiving party(ies)					
Internal Addres	s:					
	State:					
Name and addr	ress of receiving party(ies)					
	s:					
	·					
	State:					
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		Yes 🔼 No			
4. Application nun	nber(s) or patent number(s):					
If this documen	t is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the	execution date of the application is:			
A. Pa	atent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
			···			
	-					

		l <u> </u>				
	Additional numbers attached?	<u>.</u>	Yes 🔀 No			

PATENT REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0614

Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

1. 1) August 9, 2007; 2) August 9, 2007; 3) August 9, 2007; 4) August 9, 2007;

5) June 25, 2007

PATENT REEL: 019882 FRAME: 0615 Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. P 361045	P-2526.010-U			
M#	Client Ref.			

				_
NON	PRO	VISI	ONAL	

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT		(1) Martinus, Hendrikus, A	Antonius LEEND	ERS (2) Sioerd	I, Nicolaas, Lambertus DONDERS
NAME(S)	OF	(3) Nicolaas TEN KATE			4) Michel	
NVENTÓ		(5) Sergei SHULEPOV		[1]		if continued on page 2
	ot and suffi fer(s) unto	ciency of which are hereby a	cknowledged by t	he undersigned		the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.\	<i>1</i> .			
NAME(S)	OF	De Run 6501				
ASSIGNE	• •	NL-5504 DR Veldhoven				
& ADDRES	SS(ES)	The Netherlands				
		SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and inter- cuations, substitutes, and reissues there			ed in 35 U.S.	C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF INVENTIO	N	Lithographic Apparatus and	l Device Manufac	turing Method		
<u>NOTE</u> →)	(A) even date herewith			···	
line A, B a	ind/or C)	(C) 🔀 in U.S. Appln. No.	11/798,928		filed	May 17, 2007
nereinafter and essential by ANOTE ->	EE, for its inte ct on behalf of AN ASSIGNEE to	rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assi said ASSIGNEE; ID the undersigned hereby agree(s) to te ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in a e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillst	gns and legals represent estify and execute any p and to the invention here	tatives; the undersig apers for ASSIGNEI by transferred.	ned agree(s) E, its success	ts and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the that the attorney of record in said application shall ors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed any further identification necessary or desirable for
1):	<u>INVEN</u>	TORS ///////		DATE SIG		WITNESSES APORT
Vame: 2)	Martin	us, Hendrikus, Antonius LE	ENDERS	a ayayı	4 03	Annemiek van den Bergh
Name: 3)	1	Nicolaas, Lambertus DON	DERS	gangu		Annemiek van den Bergh
Name: 1)		AS TEN KATE		gangu	54 67	Annemiek van den Bergh Annemiek van den Bergh
Name: 5) Name:		RIÉPEN				Annemiek-van den Bergh
TUITIO.	UUIGE	UIIULLI UT				

D&A P-2526.010-US II

PAT-114 1/00

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA				
executed with or after application				
Atty. Dkt. P 361045	P-2526.010-US			
M#	Client Ref.			

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

the undersi		consideration of the sum of Towit:	en Dollars (\$10.0	0) and other	good	l and valuabl	e considera	ation paid to	o each of
		(4) 10 (4)		-DO T	(2) (4 50	UDEDO
INSERT	_	(1) Martinus, Hendrikus, A	ntonius LEENDE	ERS	<u> </u>	Sjoerd, Nico		pertus DOI	NDERS
NAME(S) OI		(3) Nicolaas TEN KATE			· · ·	Michel RIEP	******		
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Sergei SHULEPOV			<u> </u>	k box if cont	inued on p	page 2	
the receipt and transfe		ciency of which are hereby ack	knowledged by th	e undersigne	ed wh	ho at the req	uest of, her	reby sell(s)	, assign(s)
INSERT		ASML NETHERLANDS B.V.							
NAME(S) O	F	De Run 6501							
ASSIGNEE(NL-5504 DR Veldhoven							
& ADDRESS	S(ES)	The Netherlands							
		SIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof	and all resulting paten	ts, known as		35 U.S.C. 100, in	the invention a	and all applicat	ions including
<u>NOTE</u> → → (Complete		for which the undersigned ex (A) even date herewith (B) on		ation for Lette	ers Pa	atents of the	United Sta	ates of Ame	rica:
line A, B and	d/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appln. No.	11/798,928		1	filed May	17, 2007		
hereinafter act	for its intelect, for behalf of AN SIGNEE to The	ID the undersigned hereby authorize(s) a rest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign said ASSIGNEE; D the undersigned hereby agree(s) to tes ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in an e undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbutt.	is and legals representatify and execute any paid to the invention hereb	atives; the undersing spers for ASSIGNE by transferred.	gned a	agree(s) that the a successors, assig	attorney of reco	rd in said appli epresentatives,	cation shall deemed
1):				DATE SIG	NED	<u> </u>	ITNESSES		
Name:									
Name:	Sjoerd, Nicolaas, Lambertus DONDERS								
Name:	Nicolaa	S TEN KATE	2				·····		
Name: 5)	Michel	RIEPEN		25-06	6-2	2007			

D&A P-2526.010-US II.doc

Sergei SHULEPOV

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

5)

Name:

PAT-114 1/00

PATENT